4/12/04

09-02-2004

FORM PTO-1594	RE(		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92		828442	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Co	mmissioner of Patents and Traucinaixs. Fie			
1. Name of conveying Party	7:	2. Name and Address of receiving Party:		
Aquila Technologies Gro	oup, Inc.	Name: Canberra Aqu	uila, Inc.	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation New Mexico ☐ Other			Internal Address:  Address: 8401 Washington Place NE Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Assignment				
Other Execution Date: Decemb	er 28, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Trademark Application		1,873,116 ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:</li> <li>Jacobson Holman PLLC         <ul> <li>400 7th Street, N.W.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Washingto Tel. 202	Washington, DC 20004 Tel. 202-638-6666		.: 06-1358 aying by deposit account):	
Attorney Docket No. T13150  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original documents.  Simor L. Moskowitz  Name of Person Signing	ge and belief, the foregoing in cument.	formation is true and corrections	ct and any attached copy is a  08/12/04  Date ts, and document: 4	
JPH&S 341-8/92 4 GTOH11 00000041 1873116				
21 40.00 OP 08-12-2004 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #72				

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0264** 

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AQUILA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, INC.

SEP 18 2002

CORPORATION BUREAU

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 53-13-4, NMSA 1978, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to Its Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE ONE: The Corporate name and NMSCC# of the corporation are:

Aquila Technologies Group, Inc. 0883355

ARTICLE TWO: The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the Corporation on December 28, 2001 in the manner prescribed by the New Mexico Corporation Act.

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as hereinafter set forth.

"1. Corporate Name: Canberra Aquila, Inc."

ARTICLE THREE: The number of shares of the corporation outstanding at the time of such adoption was 2,400,700 and the number of shares entitled to vote there was 2,400,700.

ARTICLE FOUR: The designation and number of outstanding shares of each class entitled to vote thereon as a class were as follows:

CLASS

NUMBER OF SHARES

Common

2,400,700

Dated: December 28, 2001

AQUILA TECHNOLOGIES GROUP/INC

By:

Name:

Steven P. Kadner

Title:

President

and

By

Name:

~.~

Secretar

NM FU SUREAU

TRADEMARK REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0265



## OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CAMBERRA AQUILA, INC:

3249810

The Public Regulation Commission certifies that duplicate originals of the Articles of Amendment attached hereto, duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT

(53-11-1 to 53-18-12 NMSA 1978)

have been received by it and are found to conform to law.

Accordingly, by virtue of the authority vested in it by law, the Public Regulation Commission issues this Certificate of Amendment and attaches hereto a duplicate original of the Articles of Amendment.

Dated: SEPTEMBER 18, 2002

In testimony whereof, the Public Regulation of the State of New Mexico has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman and the seal of said Commission to affixed at the City of Santa Fe.

Bureau Chief

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003040 FRAME: 0266** 

RECORDED: 08/12/2004